

## **Flower Sweets**

Sweets: Marshmallow and jelly flower sweets in a pouch. \* No Allergens present  
Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavourings, Plant & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colour (Curcumin, Paprika extract), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133; Maize Starch.

## **Cocoba Heart Belgium Milk Chocolate Lolly**

**Ingredients:** Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts & peanuts.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum and milk solids 21.5% minimum.